

**CITY OF CONWAY**  
**DAVE WARD DR. PED. OVERPASS (CONWAY) (RTP-15) (S)**  
**BID TABULATION**  
**BID OPENING: FEBRUARY 13, 2018; 2:00 PM**

ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MANHATTAN ROAD & BRIDGE CO. low bidder		MOBLEY CONTRACTORS, INC. 2nd low bidder		STRUCTURAL ASSURANCE LLC 3rd low bidder	
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	SP2-4.1	Bridge Construction Control	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$16,728.46	\$16,728.46	\$41,250.00	\$41,250.00
2	SP2-4.2	Unclassified Excavation for Structures - Bridge	C.Y.	91	\$120.00	\$10,920.00	\$50.00	\$4,550.00	\$34.64	\$3,152.24	\$148.00	\$13,468.00
3	SP2-4.3	Class S Concrete - Bridge	C.Y.	232	\$850.00	\$197,183.00	\$1,000.00	\$231,980.00	\$969.01	\$224,790.94	\$831.00	\$192,775.38
4	SP2-4.4	Class S(AE) Concrete - Bridge	C.Y.	145	\$740.00	\$107,573.80	\$925.00	\$134,467.25	\$1,476.15	\$214,587.93	\$776.00	\$112,807.12
5	SP2-4.5	Reinforcing Steel - Bridge (Grade 60)	POUND	33,655	\$1.10	\$37,020.50	\$1.50	\$50,482.50	\$0.99	\$33,318.45	\$0.49	\$16,490.95
6	SP2-4.6	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60)	POUND	32,862	\$1.05	\$34,505.10	\$1.50	\$49,293.00	\$1.22	\$40,091.64	\$0.92	\$30,233.04
7	SP2-4.7	Structural Steel in Plate Girder Spans (M270-GR. 50)	POUND	147,272	\$2.30	\$338,725.60	\$2.75	\$404,998.00	\$2.53	\$372,598.16	\$2.81	\$413,834.32
8	SP2-4.8	Elastomeric Bearings	C.I.	8,776	\$2.10	\$18,429.60	\$2.50	\$21,940.00	\$1.63	\$14,304.88	\$2.50	\$21,940.00
9	SP2-4.9	Silicone Joint Sealant	L.F.	64	\$56.00	\$3,584.00	\$50.00	\$3,200.00	\$54.61	\$3,495.04	\$102.11	\$6,535.04
10	SP2-4.10	Bridge Name Plate (Type C)	EACH	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$723.41	\$1,446.82	\$3,841.00	\$7,682.00
11	SP3-4.1	Steel Piling (HP12x53)	L.F.	382	\$70.00	\$26,740.00	\$85.00	\$32,470.00	\$87.62	\$33,470.84	\$187.07	\$71,460.74
12	SP3-4.2	Preboring	L.F.	182	\$110.00	\$20,020.00	\$350.00	\$63,700.00	\$122.72	\$22,335.04	\$150.60	\$27,409.20
13	SP4-8.1	Metal Handrail (Type H2)	L.F.	1,764	\$50.00	\$88,200.00	\$108.00	\$190,512.00	\$135.45	\$238,933.80	\$172.00	\$303,408.00
14	SP5-2.1	Painting Structural Steel	TON	74	\$320.00	\$23,552.00	\$455.00	\$33,488.00	\$677.65	\$49,875.04	\$704.00	\$51,814.40
15	SP6-5.1	Drilled Shaft (60" Diameter)	L.F.	90	\$1,200.00	\$108,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$166,500.00	\$1,167.74	\$105,096.60	\$779.45	\$70,150.50
16	SP6-5.2	Permanent Steel Casing (66" Diameter)	L.F.	60	\$650.00	\$39,000.00	\$500.00	\$30,000.00	\$392.28	\$23,536.80	\$609.50	\$36,570.00
17	SP7-4.1	Crosshole Sonic Logging (60" Diameter)	EACH	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$8,200.00	\$2,381.79	\$9,527.16	\$1,437.50	\$5,750.00
18	SP7-4.2	Coring Drilled Shaft	L.F.	40	\$170.00	\$6,800.00	\$213.00	\$8,520.00	\$52.50	\$2,100.00	\$258.75	\$10,350.00
19	SP8-13.1	100' Steel Truss	EACH	1	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$345,000.00	\$345,000.00	\$371,295.89	\$371,295.89	\$322,242.00	\$322,242.00
20	SP10-3.1	Textured Coating Finish	S.Y.	2,922	\$6.00	\$17,533.92	\$4.05	\$11,835.40	\$3.97	\$11,601.61	\$12.00	\$35,067.84
21	SP11-3.2	Architectural Finish	S.Y.	313	\$15.00	\$4,696.50	\$90.00	\$28,179.00	\$19.62	\$6,143.02	\$91.83	\$28,751.97
22	SP14-5.1	Retaining Wall	S.F.	14,076	\$50.00	\$703,800.00	\$36.00	\$506,736.00	\$26.91	\$378,785.16	\$21.00	\$295,596.00
23	SP14-5.2	Select Granular Backfill	C.Y.	3,816	\$48.00	\$183,168.00	\$46.00	\$175,536.00	\$47.87	\$182,671.92	\$27.30	\$104,176.80
24	SP14-5.3	MSE Wall Undercut and Backfill	C.Y.	2,555	\$40.00	\$102,200.00	\$60.00	\$153,300.00	\$44.31	\$113,212.05	\$24.73	\$63,185.15
25	SP14-5.4	MSE Wall Undercut and Stone Backfill	C.Y.	1,600	\$60.00	\$96,000.00	\$65.00	\$104,000.00	\$59.13	\$94,608.00	\$25.67	\$41,072.00
26	SP15-5.1a	Roadway Illumination Pole (Type A, 10', Decorative Base)	EACH	12	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$5,894.88	\$70,738.56	\$10,508.55	\$126,102.60
27	SP15-5.1b	Roadway Illumination Pole (Type B, 14', Decorative Base)	EACH	11	\$5,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$7,334.72	\$80,681.92	\$12,645.38	\$139,099.18
28	SP16-5.1	Bridge Grounding System	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$49,750.00	\$49,750.00	\$43,906.80	\$43,906.80	\$58,674.00	\$58,674.00
29	SP17-5.1	Concrete Pull Box (Type Special HD)	EACH	14	\$1,100.00	\$15,400.00	\$655.00	\$9,170.00	\$1,606.50	\$22,491.00	\$747.50	\$10,465.00
30	SP18-5.1a	Electrical Conductors-in-Conduit, Aluminum (2C/4 A.W.G.,	L.F.	1,300	\$3.00	\$3,900.00	\$3.55	\$4,615.00	\$3.60	\$4,680.00	\$12.88	\$16,744.00
31	SP18-5.1b	Electrical Conductors-in-Conduit, Aluminum (2C/6 A.W.G.,	L.F.	1,400	\$3.00	\$4,200.00	\$3.05	\$4,270.00	\$3.32	\$4,648.00	\$9.62	\$13,468.00
32	SP19-5.1	Lockout/Tagout Procedures	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00	\$575.00	\$575.00
33	SP19-5.2	Utility Connections & Service Point	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,850.00	\$6,850.00	\$9,030.00	\$9,030.00	\$7,825.75	\$7,825.75
34	SP19-5.3	Galvanized Steel Conduit 1-1/2"	L.F.	1,100	\$16.00	\$17,600.00	\$22.50	\$24,750.00	\$32.27	\$35,497.00	\$25.85	\$28,435.00
35	SP19-5.4	Non-Metallic Conduit 1-1/2"	L.F.	1,600	\$9.00	\$14,400.00	\$5.10	\$8,160.00	\$8.33	\$13,328.00	\$5.75	\$9,200.00
36	SP20-4.1	Concrete Barrier Wall (Parapet Type Special II)	L.F.	1,238	\$80.00	\$99,040.00	\$65.00	\$80,470.00	\$120.30	\$148,931.40	\$189.00	\$233,982.00
37	SP23-2.1	Video Inspection	INVOICE	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
38	E1-4.1	Site Preparation	L.S.	1	\$196,000.00	\$196,000.00	\$93,925.00	\$93,925.00	\$131,401.92	\$131,401.92	\$174,382.00	\$174,382.00
39	E2-6.1	Unclassified Excavation	C.Y.	1,906	\$15.00	\$28,590.00	\$8.15	\$15,533.90	\$12.60	\$24,015.60	\$48.00	\$91,488.00
40	E2-6.2	Embankment Construction	C.Y.	563	\$15.00	\$8,445.00	\$11.00	\$6,193.00	\$16.80	\$9,458.40	\$50.00	\$28,150.00
41	E2-6.3	Undercut Excavation and Backfill	C.Y.	200	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$33.00	\$6,600.00	\$29.40	\$5,880.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
42	E4-5.1	Trench and Excavation Safety System	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,866.25	\$7,866.25	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
43	I1-5.1	Maintenance of Traffic	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$30,349.95	\$30,349.95	\$7,130.00	\$7,130.00
44	I2-4.1	Concrete Ditch Paving	S.Y.	174	\$50.00	\$8,700.00	\$50.00	\$8,700.00	\$119.23	\$20,746.02	\$169.00	\$29,406.00
45	I3-6.1a	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	L.F.	18	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$85.00	\$1,530.00	\$80.85	\$1,455.30	\$90.00	\$1,620.00
46	I3-6.1b	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV	L.F.	28	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$67.50	\$1,890.00	\$85.05	\$2,381.40	\$129.00	\$3,612.00
47	I3-6.1c	30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	L.F.	47	\$150.00	\$7,050.00	\$75.00	\$3,525.00	\$141.75	\$6,662.25	\$156.00	\$7,332.00
48	I3-6.2	18" Reinforced Concrete Flared End Section	EACH	2	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$603.75	\$1,207.50	\$529.00	\$1,058.00
49	I5-6.1	Area Inlet	EACH	3	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,095.00	\$12,285.00	\$3,450.00	\$10,350.00



ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		low bidder		2nd low bidder		3rd low bidder	
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
50	I12-5.1	Temporary Erosion Control	L.S.	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$8,069.25	\$8,069.25	\$14,950.00	\$14,950.00
51	I13-5.1	Sodding	S.Y.	4,173	\$5.00	\$20,865.00	\$3.60	\$15,022.80	\$3.32	\$13,854.36	\$5.00	\$20,865.00
52	I16-5.1	Sidewalk	S.Y.	404	\$45.00	\$18,180.00	\$55.00	\$22,220.00	\$68.11	\$27,516.44	\$127.00	\$51,308.00
53	I17-5.1	Concrete Border Curb	L.F.	682	\$25.00	\$17,050.00	\$15.00	\$10,230.00	\$28.77	\$19,621.14	\$48.00	\$32,736.00
54	I18-4.1	Roadway Construction Control	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$13,097.19	\$13,097.19	\$14,375.00	\$14,375.00
55	I20-5.1	Pipe Bollard	EACH	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$975.27	\$2,925.81	\$1,898.00	\$5,694.00
56	M5-5.1	Pipe Embedment	C.Y.	14	\$80.00	\$1,120.00	\$65.00	\$910.00	\$35.91	\$502.74	\$353.00	\$4,942.00
57	SS & P1-5.1	Aggregate Base Course (Class 7)	TON	258	\$30.00	\$7,740.00	\$26.00	\$6,708.00	\$26.25	\$6,772.50	\$32.00	\$8,256.00
58	SS & P3-5.1	ACHM Surface Course	TON	122	\$150.00	\$18,300.00	\$105.00	\$12,810.00	\$92.40	\$11,272.80	\$124.00	\$15,128.00
59	T1-5.1	Reflectorized Paint Pavement Marking - 4" Yellow	L.F.	314	\$1.80	\$565.20	\$20.25	\$6,358.50	\$3.15	\$989.10	\$21.00	\$6,594.00
TOTALS						\$3,251,597.22		\$3,363,903.35		\$3,364,596.09		\$3,506,966.98

Corrected Prices

